25
42
32
±0
,1
52
,7
5,4

       ändert sich der Schaltabstand in Abhängigkeit von der Einbautiefe und dem Material der Schutzeinrichtung.
       These values apply for surface installation of the read head and the actuator. If installed flush, the switching
       distance changes as a function of the installation depth and the safety guard material.
2)    Die Schutzeinrichtung muß so konstruiert sein, daß bis zum Abstand sar  (sicherer Abschaltabstand)
       eine Gefährdung ausgeschlossen ist.
       Actuator and read head must be fitted so that when the safety guard is opened to the assured switch-off
       distance sar  switch-off a hazard is excluded.
  Hinweis / Note :     Montage -, Anschluß- und Sicherheitshinweise sind der Betriebsanleitung des verwendeten Gerätes zu entnehmen.
                                               For further  technical data as well as installation, connection and safety information, please have a look at the operating
                                               instruction of the evaluation unit.
Ident-Nr. /
ID-No. Benennung / Description
CES-AZ-AES-...
CES-AZ-UES-...
Ident-Nr. / ID-No. Benennung / Description Bemerkung / Note
106600 CES-A-BBN-106600 Betätiger / Actuator
106601 CES-A-LNN-SC-106601 Lesekopf mit Steckverbinder / read head with connector
106602 CES-A-LNN-05V-106602 Lesekopf mit / read head with   5m PVC  Leitung / cable
113294 CES-A-LNN-10V-113294 Lesekopf mit / read head with  10m PVC  Leitung / cable
115107 CES-A-LNN-25V-115107 Lesekopf mit / read head with  25m PVC Leitung / cable
Ident-Nr. /
ID-No. Benennung / Description Länge / [m]
Length
077935 C-M08F03-02X025PV03,0-ZN-077935 3